
MerrimackLOCATION:

Administrator

Certified by:
DATE BIDS OPEN: May 15, 2019, 02:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK: REBID NH HOSPITAL AIR HANDLING SYSTEM UPGRADES

PROJECT:

February 03, 2020COMPLETION DATE:

CONCORD

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 80970D

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL
80970D

CONCORD

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
RTH MECHANICAL CONTRACTORS INC

99 PINE ROAD, BRENTWOOD NH 03833-6510
$2,395,270.00 A

CARENO CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
270 WEST ROAD, STE 4, PORTSMOUTH NH 03801-7611

$3,100,000.00 B
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E RTH MECHANICAL 
CONTRACTORS INC

99 PINE ROAD
BRENTWOOD, NH 03833-6510

CARENO CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC
270 WEST ROAD, STE 4

PORTSMOUTH, NH 03801-7611

Description

Items

901 UREMOVE AND REPLACE STEAM TRAPS 

1.00 $100,000.00

$80,000.00$60,000.00 $112,950.00 $112,950.00 $80,000.001.00 $60,000.00

1.00 $1,940,000.00

902 UREMOVE AND REPLACE EXHAUST FANS $95,000.00$100,000.00 $151,725.00 $151,725.00 $95,000.00

100,000.00 $1.00

903 UREMAINING WORK FOR AIR HANDLER SYSTEM 
UPGRADES 

$2,825,000.00$1,940,000.00 $2,030,595.00 $2,030,595.00 $2,825,000.00

Alt. Totals:

904 $ALLOWANCE FOR OWNERS CHANGES FOR 
UNKNOWN LATENT OR DIFFERING EXISTING 
CONDITIONS  

$100,000.00$100,000.00 $1.00 $100,000.00 $1.00

Totals: $2,200,000.00  $2,395,270.00  $3,100,000.00

$2,200,000.00  $2,395,270.00  $3,100,000.00Totals:
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